

## E3 XPS: A New Name for a Trusted Partner in Trade Shows and Environments

**Lenexa, KS – September 12, 2023:** E3 XPS, the Midwest's premier provider of experiential spaces for trade shows and environments, proudly announce our new brand and name. Formerly operating under the umbrella of a national trade show exhibit manufacturer, this change better reflects the company's growing capabilities and offerings intended to meet the ongoing needs of our valued clients.

E3 XPS represents our commitment to our clients and being able to provide them with more comprehensive solutions. E3 will continue to provide our clients with the highest quality solutions and outstanding customer service, but with expanded capabilities, resources, and partners.

This change does not affect our current operations and all clients can expect the same quality, service, and attention to detail that E3 has always provided.

"This new name and brand represent an evolutionary step for us as we continue to grow," said Scott Hanna, President of E3 XPS. "It represents our focus on providing more and better solutions to our clients, through expanded manufacturing partnerships and enhanced in-house capabilities."

## **ABOUT E3 XPS**

E3 XPS is a full-service exhibit, event and environment company dedicated to helping clients create and leverage experiential spaces that maximize engagement. E3 ensures that spaces are strategically designed and executed to generate impact for the audience, then provides expert support with full turn-key service to create peace of mind for clients.

For more information, visit <a href="www.e3xps.com">www.e3xps.com</a>, call us at 913-599-4787, or email us at info@e3xps.com.

info@E3XPS.com 913.599.4787 **E3XPS.com**